## **Agenda**



Mental Health Advisory Committee

March 17, 2022 10:00 – 11:00 AM

Webex: Video or Call in

Recorder: Kandi Schuff

| Attendees: Dr. Satyanarayana Chandragiri Dr. Leon Harrington Nichole Miller Michael Mann Valerie Geer  Kristin Kuenz-Barber, Co, Co-Chair Earlene Camarillo, Co, Co-Chair  Staff: Phil Blea Ann-Marie Bandfield Ryan Matthews Sara Taylorf (R) |  |   |  |
|--|--|---|--|
| Time   | Agenda Item  | Description   |  |
|  | Meeting link:  | Sign in/call in   |  |
|  | https://marioncountyit.my.webex.com/marioncountyit.my/j.php?MTID=m74<br>02a7e8582c10fa53c66a8650061ba6 | If you are having technical difficulties, please contact Kandi Schuff at <a href="mailto:Kschuff@co.marion.or.us">Kschuff@co.marion.or.us</a> |  |
|  | Meeting number: 2553 713 5785  |   |  |
|  | Join by video system   |   |  |
|  | Dial 25533428452@webex.com  You can also dial 173.243.2.68 and enter your meeting number.              |   |  |
|  | Join by phone  |   |  |
|  | +1-650-479-3208 United States Toll Access code: 255 334 28452 Host PIN: 255 371 35785                  |   |  |

MISSION: Create a safe and welcoming community where all people can access high-quality public and mental health services and are supported to achieve their highest level of health.

PURPOSE: The purpose of the Marion County Mental Health Advisory Committee ("Committee") is to serve as a structured advisory group to the Marion County Local Mental Health Authority ("Local Mental Health Authority"). Its primary purpose will be to support the effective development and operation of the Marion County Health & Human Services (MCHHS) Community Mental Health Program (CMHP) through provision of key information, materials, and data informed recommendations to the Local Mental Health Authority.

Agenda

|                  | Call Meeting to Order            |                 |
|------------------|----------------------------------|-----------------|
| 10:00 – 10:05 AM | Golden Rule – Assume Good Intent |                 |
|                  | Approve Minutes from             |                 |
|                  |                                  |                 |
|                  | •                                |                 |
|                  |                                  |                 |
|                  |                                  |                 |
|                  |                                  |                 |
|                  |                                  |                 |
|                  |                                  |                 |
|                  |                                  |                 |
|                  | •                                |                 |
|                  |                                  |                 |
|                  |                                  |                 |
| 11:00 AM         | Adjourn                          | Earlene/Kristin |

Next Meeting: April 21, 2022

Be sure to follow MCHHS on <u>Facebook</u> (@MarionCountyHealth) and <u>Twitter</u> (@MarionCo\_Health) to see what we're up to!